MGS40
PED 2014/68/UE ATEX 2014/34/UE TP TC 012/2011
X
These instruments are built in conformity with the construction and safety specifications of EN 837-1/S3 e ASME B40.1. In case of leaks or break of
the elastic element, the operator is protected by a solid separating wall placed on the front of the instrument and by the blow out back. They are
usually used in the petrochemical and natural gas industry; they are built to resist to the most severe conditions created by H2S, by the environment
and for those fluids, which have high viscosity and do not crystallize. The TIG welding between the case and the process socket, strengthens the
instrument and assures a better tight in case of dampening fluid The advantages of filling the case of the instrument with a dampening fluid are:

◆ (2)
◆ (5)
“HOW TO ORDER” SEQUENCE
Section / Model / Case / Mounting / Diameter / Special version /Range / Process connection / Options
 1 40 1 A E --  41M C...E
   2 D G E07  43M 2G1...T01
   3
bourdon tube "solid-front" pressure gauges,
NACE MR0103/MR0175 versions, DS 4”, 6” (100-150mm)
Certification NACE MR0103 - ISO 17945
Certification NACE MR0175 - ISO 15156-3
Socket material MONEL 400
dimensions : inches (mm) (1) add 0.73 lbs (0,33 kg) for DS 4” (100) and 1.76 lbs (0,8 kg) for DS 6” (150), when filled
Lower
Back
Mounting DS Weight (1)
(13)
0.51”
(15)
0.59”
(13)
0.51”
(13)
0.59”
(62,5)
2.46”
(64)
(62,5)
(64)
(29,5)
1.16”
(30)
(110,6)
4.35”
(161)
(110,6)
(161)
(101)
3.97”
(150,5)
(101)
(150,5)
(31)
(31)
(86)
3.38”
(117)
(95,5)
(96)
(20)
0.78”
(20)
0.78”
(20)
0.78”
(20)
0.78”
(0,65 kg)
1.43 lbs (1)
(1,2 kg)
2.64 lbs (1)
(0,70 kg)
1.54 lbs
(1,15 kg)
2.53 lbs
4.60”5.92”6.33”1.18”2.51”
3.75”1.22”3.97”4.35”2.46”
3.77”1.22”5.92”6.33”2.51”
A - LOWER  CONNECTION D - BACK CONNECTION,
Standard model only
4” (100)